the date on which all the conditions of the Rights Issue are fulfilled, and any dealings in the
Rights Shares in their nil-paid form between Tuesday, 14 March 2006 and Wednesday, 22
March 2006 (both dates inclusive), bear the risk that the Rights Issue may not become
unconditional or may not proceed.

Any Shareholder or other persons contemplating dealings in the Shares or nil-paid Rights
Shares, who is in any doubt about his/her/its position, is recommended to consult his/her/its
own professional advisers.

Shareholders and potential investors are advised to exercise caution when dealings in the
Shares and the nil-paid Rights Shares up to the date when the conditions of the Rights Issue
are fulfilled.

- 22 -

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the Share
Consolidation, but before completion of the Rights Issue, assuming none of the Share Options have
been exercised before the Share Consolidation:

Immediately after
completion of the

Immediately before Share Consolidation but
completion of the before completion of

Shareholders Share Consolidation the Rights Issue
No. of No. of

Existing Approximate Consolidated Approximate
Shares % Shares %

Mr. Mo (Note 1) 169,508,000 24.20 33,901,600 24.20

Ma She Shing, Albert (Note 2) – – – –

YesMobile Holdings
Company Ltd. (Note 3) 103,786,400 14.82 20,757,280 14.82

Alexandra Investment
Manager, LLC (Note 4) 75,010,000 10.71 15,002,000 10.71

Underwriters (Note 5):
– Kingston Securities – – – –

– Quam Securities – – – –

– Hantec Capital – – – –

Other Shareholders 352,154,000 50.27 70,430,800 50.27

Total 700,458,400 100.00 140,091,680 100.00

- 23 -

The following is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after completion
of the Rights Issue (assuming the Share Consolidation having become effective) assuming no Share
Options have been exercised, except that Mr. Mo have exercised his Share Options in full on or
before the Latest Lodging Date:

Immediately after completion
of the Rights Issue

(assuming no Qualifying
Shareholders shall take up

his/her/its entitlements under
the Rights Issue, except

that Mr. Mo takes Immediately after
 up all his entitlements completion of

(being 105,904,800 Rights the Rights Issue